SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. DMS-EB Schematic Diagram for DMS-30 Meters
FEATURES
	� Accommodates 3½ and 4½ digit meters
	� Gain (span) and offset (zero) adjustments for DMS-
30 meters
	� Input divider network for high voltages
	� Operate meter and board from +5V supply or

Functional Specifications
(Ta = +25°C)
Ordering Information
DMS-EB-C	 Application board with mating connector
	 and terminals
DMS-BZL1-C	 DMS-30/40 bezel assembly
DMS-BZL2-C	 DMS-30/40 bezel assembly with
	 sealing gasket
TECHNICAL NOTES
1. LCD Backlighting: For DMS-30LCD backlit models, close SG15. For
DMS-40LCD backlit models close SG18. See the DMS-30LCD or the
DMS-40LCD data sheets for limitations on backlighting 9V-powered
meters.
2. 9V-Powered, LCD Display Models: DMS-30LCD-X-9 and DMS-
40LCD-X/X-9 meters cannot be used in single-ended input configura-
tions, i.e., LO (J1, pin 2) cannot be connected to GND (J1, pin 6). When
operating from a 7.5 to 14Vdc power source with a single-ended input,
use a +5V-powered meter and install U1 (see Battery Operation section
and Technical Note 4).
Input Supply Range See applicable meter's data sheet
Input Supply Range  U1 (LM7805CT) Installed:
DMS-30/40PC-X-XS  +7.5 to +12.6V
DMS-30/40PC-X-XL  +7.5 to +18.0V
DMS-30/40LCD-X-5  +7.5 to +32.0V
DMS-30/40LCD-X-5B  +7.5 to +12.6V
Operating and Storage Temperature See applicable meter's data sheet
Humidity 0 to 95%, non-condensing
Dimensions 2.02" (51.31mm)L x 0.83" (21.08mm)W
J1 Connector & Wire Information